Administrative

City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

= One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Releigh. NG 27602
. (919) 996-2492
Case File /| Name: ASR-0063-2020 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
1428 Gavin st www.raleighnc.gov
LOCATION: This site is located on the south side of Pershing Road, north of Gavin Street, at

1428 Gavin St. (this approved ASR is a revision to the previously withdrawn site
plan case ASR-0049-2020 on the same site).

Design Alternate - (DA-2-20) Approved December 3, 2020 by the Appearance
Commission for complete relief from cross access requirements per Sec.8.3.5.D of
the UDO.

REQUEST: Development of an approximately 0.25 acre (11,172 sf) tract zoned 1X-3 into a
proposed 3,143 square foot 2-story Mixed-Use building (1,345 sf Animal Service &
1,798 sf Light Manufacturing).

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: N/A

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated January 5, 2021 by Coaly
Design, PC.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

¥ RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,
etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:
General
1. Provide the gross total site area of the lot on all plats for recording.
Engineering
2. A5 utility placement easement and associated deed of easement shall be approved by the City
and the location of the easement shall be shown on the map approved for recordation. The deed of
easement shall be recorded at Wake County Register of Deeds within one day of recordation of the
recorded plat. A recorded copy of these documents must be provided to the Development Services
Department within one day from authorization of lot recordation. If recorded copies of the documents
are not provided, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.

3. The required right of way for proposed and/or existing streets shall be dedicated to the City of
Raleigh and shown on the map approved for recordation.
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Administrative

Stormwater
4. The new maximum allocated impervious area for the lot will be the exsting lot impervious minus

proposed impervious to be added to the right-of-way, and should be identified on all maps for
recording.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.
The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
General

1. A demolition permit shall be obtained.

Engineering

2. A public infrastructure surety for 2 street trees in tree lawn shall be provided to the City of Raleigh
Development Services — Development Engineering (UDO 8.1.3).

3. A public infrastructure surety shall be provided to the City of Raleigh Development Services —
Development Engineering (UDO 8.1.3).

Stormwater
4. The new maximum allocated impervious area for the lot will be the exsting lot impervious minus
proposed impervious to be added to the right-of-way, and must be recorded on a plat prior to
building permit issuance.

Urban Forestry

5. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the right of
way. This development proposes 4 understory street trees along Gavin St.

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:
Stormwater
1. As-built impervious survey is accepted by the Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2).
EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review

approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
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Administrative City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

= One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Releigh. NG 27602
. (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0063-2020 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
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must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: June 10, 2024
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: 2 Bty 7ayles Date:  02/11/2021

Dev%pmeﬂ Services Dir/Designee

Staff Coordinator: Jermont Purifoy
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AT, HOBBY 4 SON, INC
0B 1562, FG. 535
Busnese | warctosse s

Site Data Table: UDO section 3.2.6
Totd [Net) Ste Ared - 10,722 of or .24 acres

General Use Buldng - -3 Zonrg

REQUIRED: FPROMIDED:
Ouidoor Amenty Area
10% of site area net)= 1,072 ST 1,245 57
Buigng Setbacks:
Trmary Shreet - 2 (=) 3
Sde Steeet - 3 (mun.) NA
Side Lot Lne - O or & (o}
Rear Lot Line - O or €' 1.2
ey - 5 NA
Parking Setbacks:
Prmary Steeet - 1O o
hde Street - 10 NA
Side Lot Lne - O ar 3 NA
Lot ine - O or 3' a.¢
Bulgng Heght:
Prncpa Buldng Megit: 3 stones / 50 35 712"
Foor Meghts:
Growed Foor Llevabion: O 2545
Growed Story Hewght (Floor to Floor): 11 12
Upper Story Height: (Floor to Floor): & o
Tranaparencyt
Oty azphes Lo grousd floor, pustic ROW Trortig sae (South elevsorn)
Grourd Story: 20% (mr) 28%
Upper Stery: 20% {min) 95%
Blark Wall Maw: SO NA
Parking:
Fnenal Servce - (/400 ST 1,345 9 (gross oor sres grouad
Tindoor only] floce) = 3 apaces
Lert Manutactuang - 11600 SF (office) = 13,000 {of addticnal ndoor area)
_Hmr:’w Ttudo 1,052 SF (gross fioar area
ground floor = | space
-Office (Protography studio office) 746 SF (indoor area, secons floor)
= | space
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED:
5 spaces (3 pet senace, 2 Ight
marutactunng) & PROMDED
Bioycle Parking: -Light manufactunng - min. of 4 4
o9
-Pet servces - ma, of 4 4

(skort Lerm)
TOTAL BIKE PARKING REQURED: & & Prowdad

DPMENT SERVICES “$:
Administrative Site Review Application o
rvas - O xrangs P A 4O 1P $00638 Paleigh

i
i
H
i

|
i

g gon

£, WHITAKER MILL RD.

Owner:
Name(s): Lot 1428 LLC - Jerry Stifelman
Address: 1507 Gavin Street

Raleigh, NC 27608 § PERSHING RD.
2
<%

FIN: 1704877525
Cortact Person:

Name: Kimberly Wicker, RLA Coaly Design quy A

Address:  300/200 Parham Street Sute G KA
Raleigh, NC 27601

Telephone:  (919) 539-0012

E-mall address: kimberly@coalydesign.com
MICINITY MAP_

General Notes: NO SCHE
|. Stte i= zoned IX-3. The current use is vacant. The gross total site area 1s 10,722 sf or .24 acres.

2. The proposed use 1s a pet service business (Anmal Care) - Indoor only, plus Light Manufactunng - Photo studio

The pet services use 15 3 bu: which prowides found: al opedience and rehabilitation

training for dogs and their owners. This building / use will be specifically for private follow-up

sessions with clients and thew dogs and human only classes.

The traiming 1s indoor only; the do«gs at this faciity will not access the outdoor area, with the

short, hi vised visits - 1.e. bathroom breaks.

Scctlon €.4.9 B - Use Standards:

. No overnight outdoor activity associated with the care of anmals. For the purposes of this

5ecbon "overnight” constitutes the hours between | | pm and 7am,

2. Outdoor actwty, including but not imited to, walking and bathing of ammais, 15 permitted

during the day, provided that no more than 4 animals are engaged in outdoor actwity at a time.

For the purposes of this section, "during the day" constitutes the hours between 7am and | | pm.

A proposed mixed use building will be located on the lot totaling 3,143 SI.

. Gavin Street 15 classified as an industnal street. Required and Prowded: 62 ROW, 41' b-b street, &' planted
area (tree lawn), €' sidewalk, 2' maintenance strip, and a 5' vtility stnp. See RCMP-0208-2020 for the mag that 15 n
submittal for the review and approval of the recorded map. The ROW dedication and utilty easement 15 indicated.

. City of Raleigh Solid Waste Complance Statement: "Developers have revewed and are n compliance with
the requirements set forth in the City of Raleigh Solid Waste Design Manual. See LA-2 for placement of recycling
ang trash cans - cart corral and the required screening of the containers from public view.

City of Raleigh Solid waste manual section B-3 states small businesses may be serviced by using
96 gallon City of Raleigh solid waste collection carts. Carts will be brought to the curb of Gavin Street
on appropriate City collection day.

. A Design Alternate for complete relief from the cross access requirements set forth in Section
8.3.5.D, of the Unified Development Ordinance, was granted by the Appearance Commssion on
December 3, 2020. DA-2-20
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4 N R
CLASS OF SURVEY: A LINE DATA s =
POSITIONAL ACCURACY: 0.02 U.S. SURVEY FEET NUMBER |BEARING DIST. "I, the undersigned Planning Director of the City of Raleigh, and Review o %
TYPE OF GFS FIELD PROCEDURE: RTK S 6228 70" Officer for Wake County, do hereby certify that this map or plat meets 5 Q&
DATES OF SURVEY: 6-20-19 = 1S 6" o all the statutory requirements for recording, and that the City of Raleigh, = Z |2
DATUM/EPOCH: NAD 83/2011 " = =% SR = as provided by the City Code, on the. dayiof o s |28
PUBLISHED/FIELD—CONTROL USE: NC CORS "NCJL2 — T = in the yeor . approved this plat or map and accompanying sheets i A g
GEOID MODEL: 2012 ! = iﬂ_ 56 W 150 and accepted for the City of Raleigh the drdication as shown thereon, z 0|23 3
N Sgn@lﬂ-ﬁb C"ESRC'Q?‘;"E‘E‘?" 0.99991274 L S 615305 3.64 but on the furtner condition that the City assumes no responsibility o O&|3 g
: US. to open or maintain the same until in the discretion and opinion of the © D 3 % a2
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACE: governing body of the City of Raleigh it is in the public interest to do so. g % C% §§ % c|
OWNER TRANSFORMER=10 S.F. i - 5 gE & &
LOT 1428 LLC ASPHALT-1757 SF. S W=
1507 GAVIN ST. CURBING-19 S.F. 3 m = BEes .
RALEIGH, N.C. 27608 WALL-21 SF, @ Sc o
CONC.~264 S.F. el j S
TOTAL=2071 SF. OR Planning and Development Officer / Wake County Review Officer” B R
19% OR TOTAL AREA il <]
REMOVED = =
v I T i 4 M AP N. T. S. WALL 21 SF,
G N S J CONC.—264 S.F. \ |-
IN NEW R/W
A4 \ T .
LEGEND s 07 HOBBE & 0N, NG 3
2 CUREING=13 58 " DB 1562, PG, 535 \ \ )
LINES SURVEYEI 3 AE ~1EPK TO MONUMENT —
p— NEW IMPERVIOUS SURFACE FINg: 1704675683 EEe \ 37 cousnEd FicToR
ELP. EXISTING IRON PIPE TRANSFORWER-10 S.F. ONE_GAVIN STREET LLC <
X IRON PIPE SET ® ASPHALT—1699 SF. 08 8691, Pe. 570 3
CMS. NCRETE MONUMENT SET z TOTAL=1709 SF. OR # 17 5 4
ECM. EXISTING CONCRETE MOKUNENT \ 16% OF TOTAL AREA /
FKS. P.K. NAL SET <
EPK EXISTING P.K. NAL \ (RIANCE-302/55 z
R/W RIGHT OF WAY SURVEYOR HAS MADE NO INVESTIGATION \ ~ O
g-g- ESEI%RBQP%{E OR INDEPENDENT SEARCH FOR EASEMENTS \ 2 g
P. OF RECORD, ENCUMBERANCES, RESTRICTIVE A
C.HW. OVER HEAD WIRE COVENANTS, OWNERSHIP TITLE EVIDENCE OR =
RR. RAILROAD SPIKE ANY OTHER FACTS THAT AN ACCURATE AND &) 9@z
(1234) -~ ADDRESSES CURRENT TITLE SEARCH MAY DISCLOSE S
L <
O 4
N S 2 o
- . — e AREA IN 450 SF. -]
O a. This survey creates a subdivision of land within the area of a county 1y Eeal D
or municapality that has an ordinance that reguiates parcels of land. e DEDICATED R/W_0.01 AC. T
O b, This survey is Iocated in o porlion of a county or municapality that { NEW 10722 SF. T
is unreguiated as to an ordincnce that regulates parcels of land. AREA 0.24 AC. - n
O c. Any one of the following: ol m
1. That the survey is of an existing parcel or parcels of land and does
not_crecte a new street or change an existin et;
2. Trat the survey is of an existing building or other structure, or natural [}
feature, such os a watercourse; or 34
3. That the survey is a control survey. LOT 1428 LLC Z O
O d. This survey is of another category, such as the recombination of DB 15070, PG, 267 5 ~
existing parcele, a court—ordered survey, or other exception to the definition PINg: 1704876574 a
of subdivision. NOT PART OF ASR — z Erq
O e. The information available to the surveyor is such that the surveyor is 3 ~]
unable to make o dsterminoticn to the best of the surveyor's professional =747,548.25 =
ability as to provisions eontained in () through {d) above. E=2,108,822.58 g e
= ~J
=
This parcel is located in the _ RALEIGH __ Planning jurisdiction. - ~
w
=
NORTH_ CAROLINA TaM: & A9
WAKE COUNTY TOP FIRE 2 Q
HYDRANT 5
|, Barry L. Scolt, certify that this plot was drawn under my supervision = |
from (an actual survey made under my supervision)(deed description recorded al= N
in Book _16070, page _267 _ etc.){ather), thot the boundaries not surveyed Yl "
are clearly indicated as drawn from Information found in Book_SEE , page REF.; b | S
that the ratio of position or positional accuracy ae calculated Ts 1:10,000+; that =11 &
this plat was prepcred in accordance with NCGS 47-30 amended. Witness my g E < &
original signature, registration number and seal this__16th_day of__Merch A p. n o
2020 = g
=
‘ = ™ o
f
?ﬁ:f Professional Land Surveyor = =z
VN & u
o YOr S <
$ (N y a ~ B3
{2 ) 3 |
S8 A
\ § E
] 4
Z _ sl | © < 3
y T —— 51 3
& &
Y, MANHOLE #1 9 q
N o TOP=254.86" x
PROPERTY OWNER CERTIFICATE ™, / A =
This certifies and warrants that the undersigned is (are) the sole MANHOLE 42 Q %
owner(s) of the property shown on the map or plat and any TOP=ZS7,49' =
accompanying sheets having acquired the property in fee simple V. Wez52.40" ™
by deed(s) recorded In the county register of deeds office where STATE OF NORTH CARCLINA INV. OUT=252.35 2
the property is located and as such hos (have) the right to convey COUNTY OF WAKE DETAIL
the property in fee simple and that the dedicator(s) hereby agree to I, certify that the following person(s) personally appeared befare me this day, N
warrant and defend the title against any claims of all persons " each acknowledge to me that he or she voluntarily signed the foregeirg
whomsoever excepted as specifically listed herein and that by recording document for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicated: ~
this plat or map | (we} do ievoccbly dedicate to the City of Raleigh -
for public use all sireets, easements, rights—of—way, parks and <]
greenways (s those Intrest are defined in the City Code) and as the THIS PLAT NOT TO BE RECORDED o]
same are shown on the plat for all lawful purposes to which the City ; =z
may devote or aliow the same use and upon acceptance thereof, in AFTER DAY CF PLAT REFERENCE » e
accordance with all City policies, ordinances, regulations or conditions 1 COPY TO BE RETAINED FOR THE BOM 1920, PG. 186 W.CR. >
of the City of Raleigh, for the benefit of the public provided any dedi am. BOM 2019, PG. 1571 W.CR. &
of easements for storm drainoge not specifically labeled City of Raleigh THIS PLAT IS X_IN __ oUT OF =
or public are not made tc the City of Raleigh, but are irrevocably made THE CITY LIMITS. B %]
to the subsequent cwners of any and all properties shown hereon for Y §
their use and benefit. Date: 2020 30 15 o 30 <
NOTES: N/
1. THIS PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN A SPECIAL FLOOD
16070 Pk No . . Nokony: Pl HAZARD AREA ACCORDING TO FEMA MAP # 37201704004 = 3 ' )
267 printed ngme: otary: Public EFFECTIVE DATE: MAY 2, 2006 1" = 30 ord o
Page No. HORIZONTAL GROUND DISTANGE ¥ o
My expires: AREA COMPUTED BY COORD. @58 &
GEOMETRY METHOD T2E |89
e e RCMP—0208-2020 3vg(g e
LOT 36, GEORGETOWN AS RECORDED IN B.O.M. 2019, PG. 1571 W.C.R. oXu |zl
ASR—0049-2020 @9 g o
- = E
THIS PLAT RECORDED IN B.O W /P.B /PC PG WAKE countTy REGISTRY A-178-19 \EE23] |E5)




2. Late —A
e 10 reman S
3 T \\ .
% oo \‘ \ LOT 37

e £astng waetabon 3t proposed
ONE GAVIN STREET, LLC

asphak nd semandeg e hfr: pae | trasiormer \
Ex, P to - N - LB 8621, MG, 370
<. Farceto reran, B . Dutress mvenaing a2
33 \ ;
i
EIP N g
st \ N\ p_ . Existirg Corditions Notes: g5
N & R ..
\ J.T. HOBBY & SON. INC. e e b e 8017 \ ’/ \\\\ A Im:”r:‘n"gr:;l:c;:rmi (aravel) with the exception of a small arass area in 3 gyi
DB 1562, PG. 535 9 A T Y Y, b 1STNG Ex Loz Area - 10,722 = é F E"&
, : e S N Concrere Ex Gra=s Area - 412,70 =f 833 352
Business / warehouse vse / \& AGES Ex impervous suriace - 10,309,3 st
o EATSTING A
z ¢ Y N, ASaLr . 2. See DD 8713, Fage 2709 for deed relerence of access easemert.
© \ 8 \\(ﬂ“ s} s 3. Contractor shall be resporaible to immedately bx any actve viltes damagad
-, “ s '\ - — dung corstruction 3t contractor's experse. The cwner wil pay to move or repar
any utibes ercourtared dunng construction which are rot identfed on

\ - N FAREING SPACES
\ \G AN (off el comstruction documerts or ste survey.
3 W\ 4. All materal gererated by tre demolton wil be hauled Fom the site srd

,
L h \ \\ deposed of per locsl ordrances.
S I 1 A NS . Saw-cut concrete and asphal pavement, sidewalk or cusd and gutter belore E
. I ] . excaanon where construction plans show bieins. 2
# ] | Beme 6. Gaue Stree: =hal ramain open and wnobatructzd to traffc at all tmes. g
// | \}‘ | Contractor 1 rasponuble for traffc control danng comstruction, as resded. s
S’ ] x| Repar or replace any adpce concrete cubng andor sidewak damaged as part =
~ 1 2 ! < of demdlitin process. E
! }‘“ | % 7. Base sunvey pronded by Barry Scott, FLLC, dated Juns 2019, ;
// A, W 8. Btz 15 less than 2 acres, no tree consenation 1o requved.
{ ) ‘,033?3 ©
¢\ v »° g
2
" §
> / 2
X [ To Be Removed
e (e
' P 1 < 53
o RN
‘30‘/’ i B
0‘4'«*" , 3' !?;\ ) Existing Asphalt
o / TN
, = /10T 36 P
AY 10722 5¢ I
EX. GRAVEL [/ I 2442 ! a‘%
I ,l | Existing Concrete Paving
/ Ex. Curb and Bistter to be renoved
] Sen | AR for resbarmene

EX. GRAVEL h

o N\ / B e st —
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J.T. HOBBY ¢ SON, INC.
DB 1562, PG. 535

Business / warehouse use

(B \TAzLaY b\ \

I/ DECOMPOSED GRATEN, Sl =1
a  o\G 3
(CTONSZTANNG WAL X

LOT 37

ONE GAVIN STREET, UG
DB 8591, 1G. 370
Busness | wareroums sa

£ 8D

. STNG
¢ 7 CONCRETE
fof ste)

LOT 34
Vacant Use
6,873.20 sf
(NOT IN PROJECT)

out g brassten ek

o hiah 5 U o ADR sczese 2

=
rd

Camertes
of Gawn Stract

Proposed Water Servee
Propased Santary Sence

T Fr & Ddmet

v

VS NDKE RACKAONG AND S
,/nxuvaw-«o/

GQUTTTr

SITE HAS AN APPROVED DESIGN ADJUSTMENT FOR CROSS ACCESS TO THE ADJACENT PROPERTY TO THE WEST - DA-2-20

Site Plan Notes
I Stee plan reflects » proponed mued use buldieg st | 428 Gavn Street. Towng Lot 34 not i project.
2. Al dmenxcns are 3t S0* mieas otrermas noted
3. Base survey pronded by Barry Scctt, PLLC, dated June 2019,
4. Nl dinesscns e Lo back of curd, e of duldieg, or cemering srieas othermas roted.
5. Gavn Strast & cliazded i an dustral Strast - 69 ROW wth 2 41' BCBC. ol 3 69 ROW i
provded). No paverent mh crasge- exsteg pavement wath o 4 1.5, Gawm Street provdes 4 Maed
Use Streetscape sectiom. Corterng of wireet 1 ~cted on ule plan.
** Ths carterire of Gawn street & measured 23 stated n Chapter 7 of RSDM. Landacaps archtec: feld
wentied the centering.
G. Proposed Net Lot ared - 10,722 of, 24 acres. Anewty Avea - 10,722 ol x 10% = 1,072
requeed, Anenty area indcated on the ses plav; 1,245 of provndes. A & puble sdewak tas bas
Provded £ access e ananty 3163 3G ICCaaabls foutes e INACItes M 2pok Sievations on LA-S,
7. UDO Secton 9.2.2 A4, Trs ok 13 2ubject t0 2 mammum Mpenious coverage bised on 20ning of the
docurerted eentng coversge, whohever 10 grester,

La. Lot Area - 10,722 of (Gross ares, sxclwdng ROV dedcanon)

Ex. Grazs Avea - 412,70 ot

Ex. mpervous surlace - 10,309.3 of

Proposea impervass wriace (buldna. concrete, and ssphak parkng) = 7,149 &
8. Bk parkng: Mr of 4 short term and 4 lorg term - tot3l of 8 ke parcng spaces provnded
9. Cty of Ralagh Soid Waste Complarce Statement. Developers have rewewad and are in complance
with the requrements st forth o the Oty of Ralegt Seld Waste Deugn Minwal, B2 and C7 (lor cart

corral)

10. No Tres Corsenatior Plan reaured - 3te 13 ks than 2 3cres.

11 HVAC wit: to be mourted on the oot of bulding - ro vabie from the publc ROW.

12. Canbing curb and guiter o eqrese dme Lo be saw out ot povts ndicaled on demaiben plin, &

needed to ewmore egress dave i rinmue |2 wie, Proposed cerb aed gutter Lo mest Eastig Lo remsn,

fumh

13. The proposed use @ 4 pet senvee busens (Ansmal Care) - Indose oy,
The pet serwces use @ 3 busress whch prondes fowndsacral cbeance ard rehablnabon
trurang for dags and ther ownes, Th bulding / use wil be specitcally for pvate falow-up
sesaen with chestn g ther dage and kuman orly davees.
Tee tranng o indoor only; the doge a the faokty w) not access the autdoor anea, with the
excephon of shors, hmar-superised wats. |6, bathroom bresks
Section 6.4.9 B - Use Standaros:
1. No overn ght cutdoor actmty 3ssoaited wth the care of anmals. For the purposes of ths
secton “owermaht’ Comsttutes the hours between | |pm and Tan.
2. Outdoor sctaly, ndudng bt o lmted to, wilkitg and bathng ol asmls, & perited
durve the day, prowded that 10 #ore thas 4 Jmais are agaged in cutdoor sctmty 3 3 tme.
T the purpates & et secton, "dumng the day’ comsbitates the hows betwest 7an ind | | o,

Adainoml vas for the bukdng 1= Lgnt Manslicturng - Fioto studo with 3 small ofics.

LEGEND

Propoacd Asphait Paving /
Curb and autter

Proposed Amemty Area
1,245 sf pronded

Stabilized Decomposed
Granite Sdewak

Exsting Asphalt Paving
Mesting requremerts of ICC

Foundation Wall
Proposed sidewslk

Retainng Wall

Stte Data Table: UDO saction 3.2.6
Total (Net) Ste Area - 10,722 si or .24 acres

General Use Dulding - X-3 Zonng

KEQUIRED: FROMDED:
Dutdoor Amenty Ares:

T o ate aea (rez)= | 072 SF 1,245 SF
Buldng Setbacks:

Primary Stezet - 3 (min.) 3

Srde Strees - 3 (min) NA

Sde Lot Lee - 0 or & 1

Rear Lot bne - 0 or & e

Mey - 5 NA
Pacina Sesb:

Prmary Street - |0’ 1o

Side Strees - 10 NA

Side Lot Lre - Q' or 3 NA

Rea Lot ine - O o0 3 8.6
Buldng Hewht:
—"?J‘anpa uldng Heght: 3 stones | SO 38 712

Floor Heghts:

Ground TMoor Blevation: O 2545

Ground Story Heght Moor to Moor): |1 1z

Upper Story Hesge Mocr to Mooar: 9 o

Transparency:
ey saphen to ground foor, pubinc ROW frorteg sude (Scuth dlevanon)

Ground Story: 20% (me) 26%

Upper Story: 20% (mn} 5%

Blask Wall Max: 5C NA
Parbina

Animal Servics - 1/400 57 1,345 5F (gross floar area ground

lindoor orlyl foor) = 3

Lig Mscufactunng - | /6C0 SF foffice) + 113,000 {of sddtional ndoor aea)

“Trotograsty studo 1,052 57 (aross floor sres

around floor = | spsce
-Office (Photoaraphy studo office) 746 S (ndoor area, second floori
= | space
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED:
5 spaces (3 pet semnce, 2 hght
marsifacturng) 8 PROVIDID
Bioycle Parkng: -Ught marutactunng - min. of 4 4
tiong term)
-Pat szraces - mn. of 4 4
(short term)
TOTAL KL PARKING REGUIRED: 8 8 Provded
SITE PLAN
—

Al17.1-2003 Secon 403.2
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LOoT 37

33

J.T. HOBBY # SON, INC.
DB 1562, PG. 535

Business / warehouse use

City of Raleigh Planting Requirements:
1) STREET TREES: Gann Street

Street, trees prowded at |/ 20 If of fromage

Folowng TC-| 7-19; changes to UDO article 8.4 and 8.5

100 If o frontage = 4 trees requrea

4 Proposed Red Buds (for plantrg under power linea)
2) VEMCULAR SURFACE ARCA:

Tress provded per 7.1.7

| tree /=land - No penmeter drve ensts for the sie.
3) TRANSTIONAL PROTECTIVE YARD:

None requres - pet serwce use s rdoor only
4) SCREEING

HVAC unt {roof mounted) 13 acreened from pubic wew

Parkng 15 sereened from pubiic view with & C3 yard,
C3 Yard average 10 width - 1818 x 10 = 180 s requred snd pronded
18H/ 100 = 1830 = 3 shrubs requred

PLANT SCHEDULE o MATURE 1T/
QTY  KEY  DOTANICAL { CONMON NAME AT NSTALL  ROOT SPACING  SPREAD
2 [QL[amenm vmars eartems s cvoncir o Somte frme [ $ca st [ amca| W | aosimaoo
2 |CC [ o onaenses ToRzsT raer ) RETEUD - 3t Vot |1 5+ Go. 18 10 | 25 GAL |10 0.0 g0 sonzs 3.
B |1C | 1o crowara v ieas ) Aeaneog =0y - S tank I3 Som |voc. | %

B A

it

Planting Notes:

1. All plant matenals to comply weh Amencan Standsrd ‘or Nursery Stock ANSI.ZGO.

2. Substtutons of plant matenals speched cun orly occur with sror spproval by
Landscape Architect.

3. Lansscape Contractor to mantan plant matena's for 3 one year panod folowmng
substarmal corpiston per spealicatons

4, All plant =atens! shown = mnmu= requred by the Cry Code.

5. Street trees @ 20 O.C. nstaled at least |0 from utiity linzs and in the center of
the G' tree lawn, Overvesd power ines exss,

6. Contractor wil obtam Tree Impact Permit,

LANDSCAPE PLAN

DESIGN
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PLOTTED: 21 Bap 2000 1448am, forrmpler

CAD TLE: DACCEPreimcsel 19017 Conky Gavin Gowet.  LAYOUT: Uty fln

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING ASUTTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING FCHT-OFWAY

JSTING 5.8

EXISTING ASLITTING PROPEXTY LINE

)
® -
\ 2% ,

< ’1 PROPOSED 1* WATER SERVICE WITH T MASTER METER

% % (p wnnm:mﬂulbnnmﬂﬂ’l:‘
\ < %\ 1 PROPOSED 4° SAMITARY SEWER SERVCE *

o - = PER COR BTANDARD AND SPECIFICATIONS
\ \\ % %‘& -/ «
AN _) \
\ % AN

\ EX ¥ SANITARY ol k ~ ~

LOCATION GF BACKFLOW PREVENTER
[RELCCATED WITHIN THE BLR.OING

NOTES

1 BARRY SCOTT,

« BOUNDARY AND

PLLC. DATED JUNE 2014,
2, NO ONSITE STREANS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE
PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN,

4 THES DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

_______ EXISTING PARSING SETBACK LINE
B TN Ny N e EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT
\ J.T. HOBBY & SON, INC. —ss §5 ————  EXISTING SAMITARY SERER
BTN AT
\\ DBBESSIZB‘I EPSS ?35 ————$8 ——§8 ———  PROROSED SAMTARY BEWER SERVICE
\ WAREHOUSE USE
\ CITY OF RALEIGH UTILITY NOTES

1 ALLMATERIALS & BHALL BE

CONGTRUCTION METHOOS "
ACCORDANGE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH DESKGN STANDARDS, DETARS
CLRRENT
EDATIN)
UTRITY SEPARATION REQUIREVENTS:
- AL
SEWER & ANY FTEVATE OFt PUBLIC WATER SUPRLY SOURCE SUCH
usED ORINNG
WATER. IF ADECUATE LATERAL SEPARATION CANNGT BE
FERFIOUS SAMITARY SEWER MPE SHALL BE
SPECHFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE
SPECHCA

TRONS. HOWEVER, THE NIMIVIM SEPARATION SHALL
NOT £ LESS THAN 25 FROM A PRIVATE WELL OR 53 FROM A

Consulling Services, PLLC
2900 Ridgn Romet
Fosengt, Noi Concling 27612
Fh, 010413-1704

CRUMPLER

@ WHERE [T 5 INPOSSITLF TO ORTAN PROPER SEPARATION, OR
AN o

STECPICATIONS,

@, 5,7 MMMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION 15 RECLIRED BETWEEN
AL SAMITARY SEWER & STORM SEAER FACRITIES, UNLESS D8
MATERIAL 15 SPECIFIED FOR SAMITARY SEWER .

5° VN VERTICAL

VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL
CROSSNGS. WHERE
ADECLIATE SEPARATIONS CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, SPECKFY O#F
MATERILS & A CONCRETE CRADLE
HAVING 6 M, PER CORPUD DETARS Wt 1 & St
% AL OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL CROSS

WATER & SEWER FACKITIES WITH 48" NI, VERTICAL SEPARATION
REQLIRED,

SuRIFCT
APPROVAL GF AN AVENDIED PLAN &OR PROFILE Y THE CITY OF
RALTES FraoR XTICN,

SERVEE T0 EXISTING RESIDENCES & BUSINESSES THROLGHOUT
RUCTION OF PROJECT.

INTERAUPTIONS SHALL BE PRECEDED 5Y A 24 HOUR ADVANCE

NOTICE TO THE CATY OF RALEKIH PUBLIC UTLITIES DERARTNENT.

r L
FORCEMAING. 4.0’ MININUN COVER I3 REQUIRED ON AL REUSE
MAINE.

ISSUED FOR
CONSTRUCTION

DATE

1008/19
| 021120

081120
| 0921720

DESCRIPTION
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS
BUILDING AND SITE LAYOUT UPDATES
CITY OF RALEKGH COMMENTS

NOT oF ne
CATY OF RALEIGH PUTRIG UTHITIS DEPASTMENT, THES INCLUDES
AP AT OF SRV

EASEUEN
INSTALL 7
ADIACENT. NOTE IT IS THE APPLICANTS RESPONSBSIITY TO
PROMESLY 8125 THE WATEX SERVICE FOR EACH CONNECTION 10
PROVIDE ADECUATE FLOW & PRESSURE.

INSTALL

CLEANOUTS, NEs
WITH A MINIWUM 18" VERTICAL CLEARANCE,
PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REGUIRED ON ALL WATER

ON AL SANITAR
LOWER THAN ' ABOVE THE NEXT UPSTREAN MAN-OLE,

AL ENVIRONMENTAL PERVETS
BE OUTAINED FIROM NGOWG,

WTH

APPLICASLE TO THE nusT
£ A/0 FEMA FOR ANY RIPAVBAN
RESPECTIVELY)

, USACH
FERWETLAND &0 FLOGDPLAIN IMPACTS
PREOR TO CONSTRUCTICN.
NCDOT REQURED
FORANY UTILITY SERVECE.
i BTA

GREASE INTERCESTOR / OL WATER SEPARATOR SEING
CALCULATIONG & INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE

TO BSUANCE OF A BLBLDING PERNIT, CONTAGT TIM BEASLEY AT

OF HEALTH

e
WEET AMESCAN

INIVERSATY OF SOUTHERN CALIF ORMIA APPROVAL LIST. THE
E INSTALLED AND TESTED (30TH INITIAL AND
TING THEREAFTER| IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

1428 GAVIN STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

UTILITY PLAN

1428 GAVIN STREET

PROECTNO:_ 15018
CRAWNEBY.  WC
CHECKED Y. JAC
DATE:
SOME:
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[LOCATION OF ROOF

A

NO ROOF PANELS THIS AREA
SCREENING ONLYIN THIS AREA

1

[LOCATION OF

P I MOUNTED HVAC UM ) - - ) P . )
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1 EAST 2\ NORTH (Rear Elevation)
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Geners| Notes: Transparency
Foade Prrdemwar Grace I Grade
L - Sl ECSTTICTRNET 1. Per UDO Sec. 1.5.9.84 - Glass shall ba considared transparent where it has a trang Ground facade = 40'Wx12H =480 sq ft
E— TR e e B Do s ] . Par UDO Sec. 15, y parency story ]
:::, ;;: ':‘: ';:.m :;; ,’:_,‘, :.L, higher than 80% and exteral reflectance of bess than 15%. Glass on upper stories may have Required transparency for ground story 20% =96 sqft
Eat 541 561 155, 2563 5433 2543 arty level of transparency and external reflectance. Proviced ground story transparency = 33,7WxdH =134 8sq it
west FrTy 25725 1558 25e1 2561 255, Provided ground story transparency percentage = 134,880 = 28%
|_Predeveiopment Graze Average Elevation = = I Scode o Swtens B 2 [evels are taken from the building structure (enclosed struciurs),
50% of Required ransparancy between 3' and 8’ =48 sq &
3, Allowatde bulkdng hight = 5073 stories Provided Iransparency between 3' and 8 = 33,7Wh2H =674 sq It

Proposed principal bullding height = 357 1/2° 2 stories

4, Photography studio at front of buiding, bahind sout facade, is a double highted spacs
(no second story behind facade).

Provided transparency between 3' and 8 percentage = 67,4/96 = 70%
Required area bocated between 38 of the facade is shown on 4&A201,

Upper story facads = 40V 18H=T720sq

Required transparency for upper story 20% = 144 sq it

Provided upper story ransparency = 37.8'Wx18H = 880.4 sq it
Provided upper story fransparency parcentage = 680,4/720 = 35%

REdesign.build
I

Not FOR
CONSTRUCTION
Unless Signed

Printed
9/18/2020

Oliveto-Stifelman
Studio

1428 Gawin St.
Raleigh, NC 27608

ELEVATIONS

A201





